Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  15
Ordering information
Accessories
Handle knobs
Mounting directly to the switch, no shaft needed, for base and DIN-rail mounted switches
Padlockable with one padlock with bail diameter 5 mm, see the table below.
Colour
Handle
length
[mm] Type Order number
Units/
type
[pcs]
Suitable for switches OTDC16...32F
Black 31 OHBS1 1SCA109087R1001 10
Black 31 OHBS1/1 1SCA109088R1001 1
Red 31 OHRS1 1SCA109095R1001 10
Red 31 OHRS1/1 1SCA109096R1001 1
Suitable for switches OTDC16...32F
Black 40 OHBS2 1SCA109089R1001  10
Black 40 OHBS2/1 1SCA109090R1001 1
Red 40 OHRS2 1SCA108598R1001 10
Red 40 OHRS2/1 1SCA108599R1001 1
Black 39 OHBS3 1SCA108320R1001 10
Black 39 OHBS3/1 1SCA108319R1001 1
Red 39 OHRS3 1SCA108667R1001 10
Red 39 OHRS3/1 1SCA108688R1001 1
Special information for handle knobs
Handle type Padlockable
Shaft through
the handle
45 mm
cut-out enable*
OHBS1_, OHRS1_ No No Yes
OHBS2_, OHRS2_ Yes No Yes
OHBS3_, OHRS3_ No No Yes
* In I-position the handle shall remain within the cut-out height
OHBS 1_
S00684A
OHRS 2_
S01368A
OHRS 3_
S01369A
16  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
Ordering information
Accessories
Selector type handles for base and DIN-rail mounted switches
Indication I-O and ON-OFF, for shaft diameter 6 mm, door drilling 22.5 mm.
The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Colour Type Order number
Delivery
batch
[pcs]
IP 54 handles, NEMA 1, suitable for switches OTDC16...32F
Black OHBS1AH 1SCA102680R1001 150
Yellow-red OHYS1AH 1SCA105290R1001 150
Silver OHSS1AH 1SCA105274R1001 150
Grey OHGS1AH 1SCA105261R1001 150
Door interlock in ON-position.
Black OHBS1AH1 1SCA105210R1001 150
Yellow-red OHYS1AH1 1SCA105291R1001 150
Silver OHSS1AH1 1SCA105275R1001 150
Grey OHGS1AH1 1SCA105262R1001 150
Padlockable with one padlock with bail diameter 5...6.3 mm.
Black OHBS3AH 1SCA105234R1001 150
Yellow-red OHYS3AH 1SCA105325R1001 150
Silver OHSS3AH 1SCA105283R1001 150
Grey OHGS3AH 1SCA105270R1001 150
Padlockable with one padlock with bail diameter 5...6.3 mm, door interlock in ON-position.
Black OHBS3AH1 1SCA105235R1001 150
Yellow-red OHYS3AH1 1SCA105326R1001 150
Silver OHSS3AH1 1SCA105284R1001 150
Grey OHGS3AH1 1SCA105271R1001 150
IP 65 handles, NEMA 1, 3R, 12, suitable for switches OTDC16...32F
Padlockable with max. 3 padlocks with bail diameter 5...8 mm, door interlock in ON-position, defeatable.
Black OHBS2AJ 1SCA105213R1001 120
Yellow-red OHYS2AJ 1SCA105296R1001 120
Silver OHSS2AJ 1SCA105278R1001 120
Grey OHGS2AJ 1SCA105265R1001 120
Padlockable with max. 3 padlocks with bail diameter 5...8 mm, door interlock in ON-position.
Black OHBS2AJ1 1SCA105215R1001 120
Yellow-red OHYS2AJ1 1SCA105297R1001 120
Silver OHSS2AJ1 1SCA105279R1001 120
Grey OHGS2AJ1 1SCA105266R1001 120
Selector type handle with metal hasp
IP65 handles, NEMA 1, 3R, 12, suitable for switches OTDC16...32F
Padlockable with max. 3 padlocks, door interlock in the ON-position, defeatable.
Black OHBS2AJEH 1SCA108230R1001 120
OH_ 1_
S00395A
OH_ 2_
S00396A
OHBS2_AJEH
OH_ 3_
S00687A
Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  17
Ordering information
Accessories
Selector type handles, for door mounted switches
Indication I-O and ON-OFF. No separate shaft needed.
The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Units/
type
Colour Type Order number [pcs]
Snap-on mounting, door drilling 22,5 mm, for OTDC16...32FT
No padlocking, IP54, NEMA 1
Black OHBS1PH 1SCA105211R1001 150
Red-yellow OHYS1PH 1SCA105294R1001 150
Silver OHSS1PH 1SCA105276R1001 150
Grey OHGS1PH 1SCA105263R1001 150
Padlockable with one padlock, IP54, NEMA 1
Black OHBS3PH 1SCA105236R1001 150
Red-yellow OHYS3PH 1SCA105327R1001 150
Silver OHSS3PH 1SCA105285R1001 150
Grey OHGS3PH 1SCA105272R1001 150
Padlockable with max. 3 padlocks, IP65, NEMA 1, 3R, 12
Black OHBS2PJ 1SCA105231R1001 120
Red-yellow OHYS2PJ 1SCA105322R1001 120
Silver OHSS2PJ 1SCA105280R1001 120
Grey OHGS2PJ 1SCA105268R1001 120
Screw mounting, hole distance 36 mm, for OTDC16...32FT
No padlocking, IP54, NEMA 1
Black OHBS1RH 1SCA105212R1001 150
Red-yellow OHYS1RH 1SCA105295R1001 150
Silver OHSS1RH 1SCA105277R1001 150
Grey OHGS1RH 1SCA105264R1001 150
Padlockable with one padlock, IP54, NEMA 1
Black OHBS3RH 1SCA105237R1001 150
Red-yellow OHYS3RH 1SCA105328R1001 150
Silver OHSS3RH 1SCA105286R1001 150
Grey OHGS3RH 1SCA105273R1001 150
Padlockable with max. 3 padlocks, IP65, hole distance 36/48 mm, NEMA 1, 3R, 12
Black OHBS2RJ 1SCA105232R1001 120
Red-yellow OHYS2RJ 1SCA105323R1001 120
Silver OHSS2RJ 1SCA105281R1001 120
Grey OHGS2RJ 1SCA105269R1001 120
Ordering information
Accessories
OH_1_
S00395A

OXP6X_
S00050A
20  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
Ordering information
Accessories
Extended shafts
The type and ordering numbers are for one piece.
Shaft
length
[mm]
H
[mm] Type Order number
Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
For pistol type handles
Suitable for switches OT315...400_, shaft diameter 12 mm
166 146…226 OXP12X166 1SCA022325R7100 1 0.2
185 165…245 OXP12X185 1SCA022325R6710 1 0.2
250 230…310 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980 1 0.28
280 260…340 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140 1 0.3
325 305…385 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810 1 0.36
395 445…525 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990 1 0.43
465 439…519 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020 1 0.51
535 515...595 OXP12X535 1SCA022042R6110 1 0.59
Suitable for switches OT630_, shaft diameter 12 mm
250 230…345 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980 1 0.28
280 260…375 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140 1 0.3
325 305…420 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810 1 0.36
395 375…490 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990 1 0.43
465 445…560 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020 1 0.51
535 515…630 OXP12X535 1SCA022042R6110 1 0.59
Suitable for switches OT630E_P31 with OHB150J12P handle, shaft diameter 12 mm
250 222…336 OXP12X250 1SCA022325R6980 1 0.28
280 252…366 OXP12X280 1SCA022137R5140 1 0.3
325 297…411 OXP12X325 1SCA022042R5810 1 0.36
395 367…481 OXP12X395 1SCA022042R5990 1 0.43
465 437…551 OXP12X465 1SCA022042R6020 1 0.51
535 507…621 OXP12X535 1SCA022042R6110 1 0.59
OXP12X_
S00047A
Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  21
Ordering information
Accessories
Extended shafts
Twisted shafts for pistol type handles
The shaft position is rotated 45 degrees.
The type and ordering numbers are for one piece.
Shaft
length
[mm]
H
[mm] Type Order number
Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
Suitable for switches OTDC100...250_, shaft diameter 6 mm
130 109...174 OXP6X130-45 1SCA022355R9110 1 0.04
150 129...194 OXP6X150-45 1SCA022294R4400 1 0.05
210 189...254 OXP6X210-45 1SCA022294R4230 1 0.06
290 269...334 OXP6X290-45 1SCA022304R4290 1 0.08
Suitable for switches OT315...400_, shaft diameter 12 mm
250 230...310 OXP12X250-45 1SCA022293R9400 1 0.28
280 260...340 OXP12X280-45 1SCA022382R0800 1 0.3
325 305...385 OXP12X325-45 1SCA022304R4450 1 0.36
395 445...525 OXP12X395-45 1SCA022749R0640 1 0.43
465 439...519 OXP12X465-45 1SCA022423R1770 1 0.51
535 515...595 OXP12X535-45 1SCA022723R2940 1 0.59
Mounting accessories
Short-circuit link
Includes as standard in types OTDC100…200US02.
Shaft

OEZXY91
S07230
22  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
Shaft accessories
Colour Type Order number
Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
Shaft alignment ring
Improves the handle operation if a handle and a shaft have been poorly aligned.
The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
For pistol type handles OH_65...275J6...12
Black OHZX10 1SCA022661R3610 10 0.23
For selector type handles OH_1...3
Black OHZX11 1SCA022708R3610 10 0.23
Extension ring for pistol type handles OHB_
Black OHZX14 1SCA022851R6590 1 0.06
Shaft tube
Supporting 12 mm shafts longer than 280 mm.
OXT20x210X 1SCA103684R1001 1 1.5
Shaft extension socket
For extending the shaft of combination attachment.
The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Shaft
diameter
[mm] Type Order number
Units/
unit
[pcs]
Weight/
type
[kg]
6 OESAZX167 1SCA022190R1560 1 0.03
12 OETLZX95 1SCA022083R5620 1 0.04
Adapter for extension socket
The adapter can be placed inside the extension socket OETLZX95.
6 OETLZK19 1SCA022093R1850 1 0.02
Ordering information
Accessories
6
OETLZX95, OESAZX167